

Moved by Harris (35)

Seconded by Burtenshaw

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 614

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 1, delete "ACCOUNTS" and insert:
3 "FUND"; in line 2, delete "accounts" and insert: "fund"; in line 6, delete
4 "appropriate"; also in line 6, delete "account" and insert: "fund"; in line
5 10, delete "appropriate"; in line 11, delete "account" and insert: "fund";
6 in line 12, delete "funds" and insert "moneys"; in line 13, delete "appro-
7 priate"; in line 14, delete "account" and insert: "fund"; in line 15, delete
8 "Funds" and insert: "Moneys"; and also in line 15, delete "accounts" and in-
9 sert: "fund".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 3

10
11 On page 4, in line 1, delete "ACCOUNTS" and insert "FUND"; in line 2, fol-
12 lowing "treasury" insert: "the"; also in line 2, delete "accounts" and in-
13 sert: "fund"; in line 3, delete "funds" and insert: "moneys"; and in line
14 4, following "Code." insert: "Interest earned on moneys in the fund shall be
15 retained by the fund.".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

16
17 On page 1, in line 5, following "FOR" insert: "THE"; also in line 5,
18 delete "ACCOUNTS" and insert: "FUND"; in line 8, following "FOR" insert:
19 "THE"; and in line 9, delete "ACCOUNTS" and insert: "FUND".